
ORDINANCE NO. 18-062 

CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 

DONATIONS FUND 

BUDGET ORDINANCE 

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES ORDAIN: 

Section 1: Estimated Revenues. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available for the Donation Fund: 

Transfer from General Fund $ 

Total Revenues $ 

REVISED 

2018-19 

BUDGET 

203,288 

203,288 

Section II: Estimated Expenses. It is estimated that the following expenses will be available for the Donation Fund: 

Recreation and Parks 
Mayor and City Council 

Fire/Rescue 

Police Department 

Financial Services 
Community Development 

Total Appropriations $ 

175,236 

550 

17,802 

6,927 

586 

2,188 

203,288 

Section Ill: All ordinances and clauses of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed: 

Adopted this lOth day of December, 2018 

~~Ji ~ nu ~(t 
Carol L. Barwick, City Clerk 


