ORDINANCE NO. 18-062 CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA DONATIONS FUND BUDGET ORDINANCE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1: Estimated Revenues. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available for the Donation Fund:

	REVISED 2018-19 BUDGET	
Transfer from General Fund	\$	203,288
Total Revenues	\$	203,288

Section II: Estimated Expenses. It is estimated that the following expenses will be available for the Donation Fund:

等的现在分词 (1000mg)	·
Recreation and Parks	175,236
Mayor and City Council	550
Fire/Rescue	17,802
Police Department	6,927
Financial Services	586
Community Development	2,188
Total Appropriations	\$ 203,288

Section III: All ordinances and clauses of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed:

Adopted this 10th day of December, 2018

XIESI:

Carol L. Barwick, City Clerl

Connelly, Mayor